

चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(A Haryana State Government University)
(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B)

Revised Notification

In continuation to earlier notification no. CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2024/351-357 dated 17/05/2024, it is hereby notified that Schedule of submission of Examination Forms for Mercy Chance of B.Ed., B.Ed. Special & B.P.Ed. courses running in affiliated education colleges for event June/July-2024 examinations are as under:

Start Date of Submission of Examinations form	Last Date for Submission of Examinations form
23/05/2024	03/06/2024

The online portal will be start from 23/05/2024. The candidates are permitted to submit examination forms one day prior to commencement of Examinations with late fees of Rs. 2000/-.

Note:-

- 1. The Mercy Chance for B.Ed. and B.P.Ed. courses are granted to students of session 2016 to onwards.
- 2. The Mercy Chance for B.Ed. Special is granted to students of session 2018 to onwards
- 3. The Mercy chance fee of these students is Rs. 15000/-.
- 4. The Mercy Chance is granted to the students of various Affiliated Education Colleges.
- 5. All Examination Forms along with prescribed fee of students shall be submitted online only.
- 6. Re-appear Examination Forms and Fee shall be submitted online by the student level only.
- 7. If the last date for submission of examination forms falls on holidays, the next working day will be deemed to be last date.

Controller of Examinations

Endst. No.:- CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2024/424-431

Date: - 22/05/2024

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All Chairpersons / Principals, of Affiliated Education Colleges, CRSU, Jind.
- 2. Secrecy Branch II, CRSU, Jind.
- 3. Secrecy Branch I, CRSU, Jind.
- 4. System Analyst, CRSU, Jind with the request to upload the same on University website
- 5. PS to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of Vice Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.
- 6. PA to Registrar, (for kind information of Registrar), CRSU, Jind.
- 7. IUMS Representative, CRSU, Jind.
- 8. Asstt. to Controller of Examinations, CRSU, Jind.

Controller of Examinations